
FIUMICINO  -  Airport Fees Valid as of: January, 1st 2025

LANDING & TAKE OFF For each Landing and Take off

Airlines with 
approved

SBTi target ( * )

Other
Arlines

Airlines with 
approved

SBTi target ( * )

Other
Arlines

 Noise Class 1 € 50,12 € 52,76 € 55,13 € 58,04

Noise Class 2 € 49,64 € 52,26 € 54,61 € 57,48

Noise Class 3 € 48,21 € 50,75 € 53,03 € 55,82

Noise Class 4 € 47,73 € 50,25 € 52,51 € 55,27

Noise Class 5 € 47,26 € 49,74 € 51,98 € 54,72

Noise Class 6 € 45,83 € 48,24 € 50,41 € 53,06

Noise Class 7 € 45,35 € 47,73 € 49,88 € 52,51

 Noise Class 1 € 4,18 € 4,40 € 4,59 € 4,84

Noise Class 2 € 4,14 € 4,35 € 4,55 € 4,79

Noise Class 3 € 4,02 € 4,23 € 4,42 € 4,65

Noise Class 4 € 3,98 € 4,19 € 4,38 € 4,61

Noise Class 5 € 3,94 € 4,15 € 4,33 € 4,56

Noise Class 6 € 3,82 € 4,02 € 4,20 € 4,42

Noise Class 7 € 3,78 € 3,98 € 4,16 € 4,38

AIRCRAFT PARKING





PASSENGER CHARGES






Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted


Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted




Transfer pax from domestic flights exempted


Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted

SECURITY CHARGE


Transfer pax originating from  Domestic and Schengen Area exempted

FIXED CHARGE

(per movement)

€ per each ton
 or fraction

 (MTOW)

(from 06:00  to 22:59)

The first two hours

Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction

Transfer Pax Adults

Transfer Pax Children (ages 2-12)

 Additional Tax for "Roma Capitale"

Infants

Children originating in Rome (ages 2-12)

Adults originating in Rome € 24,89

€ 6,13

€ 8,76

€ 17,52

€ 6,50

€ 1,00

€ 4,36€ 3,07

€ 3,35

(*) The Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi)  is a corporate climate action organization that enables companies and financial institutions worldwide to play their part in 
combating the climate crisis. 

Departing Pax

Additional Tax

(from 23:00  to 05:59)

DAYTIME FLIGHT NIGHTTIME FLIGHT

All flights

All flights

Extra EU FlightsDomestic & EU Flights

€ 8,71

€ 12,44

Free of charge

€ 0,17

Free of charge

Free of charge
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FIUMICINO  -  Airport Fees    (continue)

HOLD BAGGAGE SCREENING  SECURITY CHARGE


Transfer pax exempted

PRM



CARGO EMBARKATION / DISEMBARKATION DUTIES



LOADING BRIDGES

 AIRCRAFT SERVICEABLE WITH ONE LOADING BRIDGE - 1 passenger boarding bridge

FIRST 60 minutes or part thereof

 AIRCRAFT SERVICEABLE WITH TWO LOADING BRIDGES - 2 passenger boarding bridges

FIRST 75 minutes or part thereof

DEICING Fare does not include the purchase of the liquid

 Aircraft up to 80 tons. € for each hour/fraction

 Aircraft over 80 tons. € for each hour/fraction

IRESA (Regional Tax on Aircraft Noise Emissions) For each Landing and Take off

  JET PROPELLED AIRCRAFT 
ICAO Noise Chapter 2 € per tons

ICAO Noise Chapter 3 "       "

ICAO Noise Chapter 4 "       "

N/A "       "

  TURBO PROP AIRCRAFT 
ICAO Noise Chapter 2 € per tons

ICAO Noise Chapter 3 "       "

ICAO Noise Chapter 4 "       "

N/A "       "

Departing Pax

 Departing Pax 

 Minimum charge 

 To be calculated on gross weight or fraction thereof, 
over 500 grams   (€ per Kg)

€ 62,05

- Each other successive 15' period or part thereof

€ 0,0022

€ 614,31

€ 1,25

€ 2,09

€ 31,03- Each other successive 15' period or part thereof

€ 0,50

€ 0,40

€ 0,42

€ 0,42

€ 0,50

€ 0,40

€ 0,45

€ 0,48
All flights

All flights

All flights

€ 136,52

All flights

€ 0,024

€ 54,61

All flights
€ 409,54
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CIAMPINO - Airport Fees Valid as of: January, 1st 2025

LANDING & TAKE OFF (For each Landing & Take off)

All flights (except General Aviation)





General Aviation





AIRCRAFT PARKING



 All flights (except General Aviation)
Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction

 General Aviation
Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction

PASSENGER CHARGES

All flights (except General Aviation)





General Aviation











SECURITY CHARGE

 All flights (except Gen. Aviation) Departing Pax

 General Aviation Departing Pax

HOLD BAGGAGE SCREENING  SECURITY CHARGE

 All flights (except Gen. Aviation) Departing Pax

 General Aviation Departing Pax

Each ton or fraction thereof, over 25 tons (€ per ton)

The first 25 tons or fraction thereof (€ per ton)

Free of charge

€ 19,82

€ 14,18

€ 6,17

€ 4,73

Infants

Additional Tax for "Roma Capitale"

Children (ages 2-12)

All Flights

€ 2,31 € 2,36

Adults

Additional Tax

Adults

Children (ages 2-12)

€ 4,63

The first two hours

The first 25 tons or fraction thereof (€ per ton)

Each ton or fraction thereof, over 25 tons (€ per ton)

€ 4,41

Free of charge Free of charge

€ 6,50

€ 1,00

€ 2,57
All flights

All flights

€ 15,37

€ 1,43

€ 8,54

Extra EU FlightsDomestic & EU Flights

€ 27,72 € 28,33

€ 13,86 € 14,16

€ 0,28

€ 0,09

All flights

All flights

Pending ART's scrutiny Airport fees at CIA are unchanged until further notice
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CIAMPINO  -  Airport Fees    (continue)

PRM



CARGO EMBARKATION / DISEMBARKATION DUTIES



DEICING Fare does not include the purchase of the liquid

 Aircraft up to 80 tons. € for each hour/fraction

 Aircraft over 80 tons. € for each hour/fraction

IRESA (Regional Tax on Aircraft Noise Emissions) For each Landing and Take off

  JET PROPELLED AIRCRAFT 
ICAO Noise Chapter 2 € per tons

ICAO Noise Chapter 3 "       "

ICAO Noise Chapter 4 "       "

N/A "       "

  TURBO PROP AIRCRAFT 
ICAO Noise Chapter 2 € per tons

ICAO Noise Chapter 3 "       "

ICAO Noise Chapter 4 "       "

N/A "       "

(Italian version) Proposta tariffaria 2025 - ADR

(English version) 2025 Charges Proposal - ADR

 Minimum charge 

For a complete view on the whole airport fees and charges as result of the consultation process between AdR and 
users, please click here: 

€ 0,0187

 Departing Pax 

 To be calculated on gross weight or fraction thereof, 
over 500 grams   (€ per Kg)

€ 0,29

€ 0,40

€ 0,50

All flights

All flights

€ 412,00

€ 274,00

€ 0,203

All flights

All flights
€ 0,48

€ 0,45

€ 0,40

€ 0,50

€ 0,42

€ 0,42
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