## FIUMICINO - Airport Fees

Valid as of: January, 1st 2025



### LANDING & TAKE OFF

W"	00007307300		494497727347749	
170) n (c.	7.[0] [ [ ] [ ]	10/1100	and Take	Xo) i d
		inhaidde~dha		

			DAYTIME	FLIGHT	NIGHTTIME	FLIGHT
			(from 06:00	(from 06:00 to 22:59)		to 05:59)
			Airlines with approved SBTi target (*)	Other Arlines	Airlines with approved SBTi target (*)	Other Arlines
•	FIXED CHARGE	Noise Class 1	€ 50,12	€ 52,76	€ 55,13	€ 58,04
		Noise Class 2	€ 49,64	€ 52,26	€ 54,61	€ 57,48
	(per movement)	Noise Class 3	€ 48,21	€ 50,75	€ 53,03	€ 55,82
		Noise Class 4	€ 47,73	€ 50,25	€ 52,51	€ 55,27
		Noise Class 5	€ 47,26	€ 49,74	€ 51,98	€ 54,72
		Noise Class 6	€ 45,83	€ 48,24	€ 50,41	€ 53,06
		Noise Class 7	€ 45,35	€ 47,73	€ 49,88	€ 52,51
•	€ per each ton	Noise Class 1	€ 4,18	€ 4,40	€ 4,59	€ 4,84
	or fraction	Noise Class 2	€ 4,14	€ 4,35	€ 4,55	€ 4,79
		Noise Class 3	€ 4,02	€ 4,23	€ 4,42	€ 4,65
	(MTOW)	Noise Class 4	€ 3,98	€ 4,19	€ 4,38	€ 4,61
		Noise Class 5	€ 3,94	€ 4,15	€ 4,33	€ 4,56
		Noise Class 6	€ 3,82	€ 4,02	€ 4,20	€ 4,42
		Noise Class 7	€ 3,78	€ 3,98	€ 4,16	€ 4,38

(\*) The Science Based Targets initiative (SBTi) is a corporate climate action organization that enables companies and financial institutions worldwide to play their part in combating the climate crisis.

## AIRCRAFT PARKING

	All flig	yhts	
The first two hours	Free of charge		
Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction	€ 0,	17	
PASSENGER CHARGES			
	Domestic & EU Flights	Extra EU Flights	
<ul> <li>Adults originating in Rome</li> </ul>	€ 17,52	€ 24,89	
<ul> <li>Children originating in Rome (ages 2-12)</li> </ul>	€ 8,76	€ 12,44	
Transfer Pax Adults	€ 6,13	€ 8,71	
Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted			
Transfer Pax Children (ages 2-12)	€ 3,07	€ 4,36	
Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted			
Infants	Free of charge	Free of charge	
Additional Tax	€ 6,	50	
Transfer pax from domestic flights exempted			
<ul> <li>Additional Tax for "Roma Capitale"</li> </ul>	€ 1,0	00	
Transfer pax from domestic to domestic exempted			

# ♦ Departing Pax Transfer new originating from Demosting and Coheneen Area exampled

Transfer pax originating from Domestic and Schengen Area exempted



#### FIUMICINO - Airport Fees (continue)

HOLD BAGGAGE SCREENING	SECURITY CHARGE	
		All flights
<ul> <li>Departing Pax</li> </ul>		€ 2,09
Transfer pax exempted		
PRM		
		All flights
<ul> <li>Departing Pax</li> </ul>		€ 1,25
CARGO EMBARKATION / DIS	EMBARKATION DUTIE	S
		All flights
To be calculated on gross weight	ht or fraction thereof,	€ 0,0022
over 500 grams (€ per Kg)		
Minimum charge		€ 0,024
LOADING BRIDGES		
AIRCRAFT SERVICEABLE WITH	ONE LOADING BRIDGE - 1 pa	assenger boarding bridge
FIRST 60 minutes or part thereo	f	€ 62,05
- Each other successive 15' peric	d or part thereof	€ 31,03
· · · · ·		
♦ AIRCRAFT SERVICEABLE WITH <sup>-</sup>	TWO LOADING BRIDGES - 2	passenger boarding bridges
FIRST 75 minutes or part thereo	f	€ 136,52
- Each other successive 15' period or part thereof		€ 54,61
-	-	
DEICING		Fare does not include the purchase of the liquid
		All flights
<ul> <li>Aircraft up to 80 tons.</li> </ul>	€ for each hour/fraction	€ 409,54
<ul> <li>Aircraft over 80 tons.</li> </ul>	€ for each hour/fraction	€ 614,31
IRESA (Regional Tax on Aircra	aft Noise Emissions)	For each Landing and Take off
• JET PROPELLED AIRCRAFT		All flights
ICAO Noise Chapter 2	€ per tons	€ 0,48
ICAO Noise Chapter 3		€ 0,45
ICAO Noise Chapter 4		€ 0,40
N/A		€ 0,50
• TURBO PROP AIRCRAFT		
ICAO Noise Chapter 2	€ per tons	€ 0,42
ICAO Noise Chapter 3		€ 0,42
ICAO Noise Chapter 4		€ 0,40
N/A		€ 0,50

CIAMPINO - Airport Fees	Valid as of:	January, 1st 2025			
			AED	0000	

Pending ART's scrutiny Airport fees at CIA are unchanged until further notice

LANDING & TAKE OFF	(For each Landing & Take off)		
	All flights		
All flights (except General Aviation)			
♦ The first 25 tons or fraction thereof (€ per ton)	€ 4,41		
♦ Each ton or fraction thereof, over 25 tons (€ per ton)	€ 6,17		
General Aviation			
♦ The first 25 tons or fraction thereof (€ per ton)	€ 14,18		
♦ Each ton or fraction thereof, over 25 tons (€ per ton)	€ 19,82		

AIRCRAFT PARKING	
	All flights
♦ The first two hours	Free of charge
<ul> <li>All flights (except General Aviation)</li> </ul>	
Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction	€ 0,09
♦ General Aviation	
Each following hour or fraction – per ton or fraction	€ 0,28

## PASSENGER CHARGES

	Domestic & EU Flights	Extra EU Flights
All flights (except General Aviation)		
♦ Adults	€ 4,63	€ 4,73
<ul> <li>Children (ages 2-12)</li> </ul>	€ 2,31	€ 2,36
General Aviation		
♦ Adults	€ 27,72	€ 28,33
<ul> <li>Children (ages 2-12)</li> </ul>	€ 13,86	€ 14,16
All Flights		
♦ Infants	Free of charge	Free of charge
<ul> <li>Additional Tax</li> </ul>	€ 6,5	50
Additional Tax for "Roma Capitale"	€ 1,0	0

SECURITY CHARGE		
		All flights
<ul> <li>All flights (except Gen. Aviation)</li> </ul>	Departing Pax	€ 2,57
<ul> <li>General Aviation</li> </ul>	Departing Pax	€ 15,37
HOLD BAGGAGE SCREENING SEC	CURITY CHARGE	

		All flights
<ul> <li>All flights (except Gen. Aviation)</li> </ul>	Departing Pax	€ 1,43
<ul> <li>General Aviation</li> </ul>	Departing Pax	€ 8,54

PRM		
		All flights
<ul> <li>Departing Pax</li> </ul>		€ 0,29
CARGO EMBARKATION / DIS	SEMBARKATION DUTIE	ES Contraction of the second
		All flights
• To be calculated on gross weig	ht or fraction thereof,	€ 0,0187
over 500 grams (€ per Kg)		C 0 101
Minimum charge		€ 0,203
DEICING		Fare does not include the purchase of the liquid
		All flights
<ul> <li>Aircraft up to 80 tons.</li> </ul>	€ for each hour/fraction	€ 274,00
<ul> <li>Aircraft over 80 tons.</li> </ul>	€ for each hour/fraction	€ 412,00
IRESA (Regional Tax on Aircr	aft Noise Emissions)	For each Landing and Take off
JET PROPELLED AIRCRAFT		All flights
ICAO Noise Chapter 2	€ per tons	€ 0,48
ICAO Noise Chapter 3	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	€ 0,45
ICAO Noise Chapter 4		€ 0,40
N/A		€ 0,50
• TURBO PROP AIRCRAFT		
ICAO Noise Chapter 2	€ per tons	€ 0,42
ICAO Noise Chapter 3		€ 0,42
ICAO Noise Chapter 4		€ 0,40
N/A		€ 0,50

For a complete view on the whole airport fees and charges as result of the consultation process between AdR and users, please click here:

(Italian version)Proposta tariffaria 2025 - ADR(English version)2025 Charges Proposal - ADR